ATTACHMENT(S), ESTABLISHING A NEW SPECIAL REVENUE 
PROJECT TITLED “FY 2026 MIAMI DUI PATROL OVERTIME 
PROJECT,” ACCEPTING, BUDGETING, APPROPRIATING, AND 
ALLOCATING A SUB-GRANT AWARD FROM THE FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (“FDOT”) IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($120,000.00) (“FUNDS”) WITH NO MATCHING FUNDS 
REQUIRED; APPROPRIATING THE FUNDS TO THE MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE RESOURCES TO REDUCE ALCOHOL-
IMPAIRED DRIVING FOR HIGHWAY SAFETY; AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE SUBGRANT AGREEMENT, IN 
SUBSTANTIALLY THE ATTACHED FORM, WITH FDOT;

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH 
ATTACHMENT(S), ACCEPTING, BUDGETING, APPROPRIATING, AND 
ALLOCATING A SUBAWARD GRANT FROM THE MIAMI-DADE 
COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE (“MDSO”) TO CONTINUE FUNDING 
OPERATION STONEGARDEN, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX DOLLARS 
AND SIX CENTS ($68,756.06) WITH NO MATCHING FUNDS 
REQUIRED FROM THE CITY OF MIAMI (“CITY”) FOR OVERTIME 
REIMBURSEMENT OF THE CITY’S  POLICE DEPARTMENT MARINE 
PATROL DETAIL IN COORDINATING WITH AND ASSISTING MDSO IN 
CONDUCTING ENFORCEMENT OPERATIONS TO SECURE AND 
PROTECT THE WATERWAYS SURROUNDING THE CITY;

[...]

THE CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA, AS AMENDED, (“CITY CODE”), 
APPROVING A BID AWARD FOR INVITATION FOR BID (“IFB”) NO. 
2036386 TO LAWN KEEPERS OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. 
(“CONTRACTOR”) TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL VARIOUS SPECIES 
OF TREES, CITYWIDE (“SERVICES”) AS A ONE-TIME PURCHASE IN 
AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN AND 99/100 DOLLARS ($860,457.99); 
ALLOCATING FUNDS FOR THIS PURPOSE FROM PUBLIC WORKS’ 
SPECIAL REVENUE ACCOUNT CODE FUND 
13000.204000.881000.0000.00000, OR OTHER LEGALLY AVAILABLE 
FUNDING SOURCES, SUBJECT TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS 
AND BUDGETARY APPROVAL AT THE TIME OF NEED;

[...]

SEPTEMBER 30, 2025, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED TWO 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND 
FIFTY SEVEN CENTS ($502,728.57) AND AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT 
OF FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE DOLLARS AND THIRTY-THREE 
CENTS ($583.33) OF RECAPTURED FUNDS FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT 
OF FIVE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN 
DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS ($503,311.90), AS SPECIFIED IN 
EXHIBIT “A,” ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED; FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE 
ALL THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING AMENDMENTS, 
EXTENSIONS, AND MODIFICATIONS, ALL IN A FORM ACCEPTABLE 
TO THE CITY ATTORNEY, SUBJECT TO ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND